1/4 2/4
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2019.3 Schneider Electric Japan Holdings Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
QGH41668 01         Printed in
Schneider Electric Osaka Building,
4-4-9 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0041 JAPAN
GP-4521T/GP-4621TGP-4521T/GP-4621T

end of the model number.
注記 :
型式の末尾に英数字が付加される場合があります。
DANGER / 危険
DANGER / 危険
POTENTIAL FOR EXPLOSION
• Do not use this product in hazardous environments.
• Do not connect or disconnect this product unless power has been switched off or the area
is known to be non-hazardous.
• Do not attempt to install, operate, modify, maintain, service, or otherwise alter this product
except as permitted in this manual.
• Confirm that the USB cable has been attached with the USB cable clamp before using the
USB interface.
• Use the USB (mini-B) interface for temporary connection only during maintenance and
setup of the device.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
爆発のおそれ
• 本製品は危険区域で使用しないでください。
• 電源を遮断するか、危険区域でないことが確認できない限り、装置の切り離しをしないで
ください。
• 本書で許可されていない方法で本製品を設置、操作、変更、保守、修理したり改造したり
しないでください。
• USB インターフェイスを使用する前に USB ケーブルが USB クランプを使って固定され
ているか確認してください。
• USB (mini-B) インターフェイスはメンテナンスやデバイス設定時の一時的な接続でのみ使
用してください。
上記の指示に従わないと、死亡または重傷を負うことになります。
Rated input voltage/ 定格電圧
Power consumption (max.)/ 消費電力 ( 最大値 )
100...240 Vac*1
24 W or less
Input voltage limits/ 電圧許容範囲 85...264 Vac
Ambient air and storage humidity/ 使用および保存周囲湿度 10%...90% RH (non condensing, wet bulb temperature 39 °C [102.2 °F] or less)/
( 結露のないこと、湿球温度 39 °C [102.2 °F] 以下 )
Pollution degree/ 汚染度 2
Atmospheric pressure (operating altitude)/ 耐気圧 ( 使用高度 : 海抜 ) 800...1,114 hPa (2,000 m [6,561 ft] or lower/ 以下 )
Ambient air temperature/ 使用周囲温度 0...55 °C (32...131 °F)*2
DC model/DCタイプ AC model/ACタイプ
24 Vdc
19.2...28.8 Vdc
100 Vac: 56 VA or less
240 Vac: 77 VA or less
Over voltage category/ 過電圧カテゴリー ｰ II
Rated frequency/ 定格周波数
Rated frequency range/ 周波数許容範囲
ｰ
ｰ
50/60 Hz
47...63 Hz
感電、火災の危険
SG を使って本製品と接続装置をつなぐ場合は、
・短絡ループが形成されないようにシステムを設計してください。
・接続相手がアイソレーションされていない場合、必ず本製品側の SG と接続相手側の SG
を接続してください。回路が故障するおそれがあります。
上記の指示に従わないと、死亡または重傷を負うことになります。
DANGER / 危険
ELECTRIC SHOCK AND FIRE
When using the SG terminal to connect an external device to this product:
• Verify that a short-circuit loop is not created when you set up the system.
• Connect the SG terminal to remote equipment when the host (PLC) unit is not isolated.
Connect the SG terminal to a known reliable ground connection to reduce the risk of
damaging the circuit.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
3/4 4/4
www.pro-face.com/ www.proface.co.jp www.pro-face.com/ www.proface.co.jp GP-4521T/GP-4621T GP-4521T/GP-4621T
Connecting the AC Power Cord and grounding wire/ AC 電源ケーブルおよび接地線の接続
15 部件名称
Part Name
有害物质